 Strategic initiatives strengthing business for double digit earnings growth

Executing on Value Creation Roadmap

22August 3, 2017

Note: Core results are non-GAAP financial measures that exclude the results of the South African projects.

Questions

August 3, 2017

Appendix

August 3, 2017

2017 Modeling Considerations

25

Metric Commentary/Assumptions

Corporate costs Mid $40M range – Higher professional fees and performance comp

Long-term incentive comp $14-15M

Restructuring costs $1.5-2.0M

Interest cost $15-16M

Tax rate Approximately 27% full-year (2H 2017 ~30%)

Capex $14-18M

Cash cost of pension + OPEB Approximately $19M: ongoing cash cost approximately $16M

D&A Approximately $26M, mostly in COGS

Share count 43.5-44.0M

FCF Conversion At least 100% of Adjusted Net Income (i.e., ex South African projects)

Currency effect Topline sensitivity to USD-GBP rate

August 3, 2017

Engineered Solutions Business Model Shift – Pro Forma Revenues

Baseline Growth of 2% to 3%

26August 3, 2017

Note: Pro Forma for illustrative purposes only.  Based on management estimates.

2017 Future

Baseline Baseline
$540-560m

$60-80m Business
model
change

Baseline
growth
of 2-3%

Baseline

Core Revenue & Segment Income U.S. GAAP Reconciliation

August 3, 2017 27

($ millions)

GAAP SA Projects Core GAAP SA Projects Core

Revenue

HVAC 121.9 121.9 120.3 120.3

D&M 60.1 60.1 64.5 64.5

Engineered Solutions 189.4 (19.6) 169.9 164.9 (2.0) 162.9

Total SPX $371.4 ($19.6) $351.8 $349.7 ($2.0) $347.7

Segment Income

HVAC 17.1 17.1 15.4 15.4

D&M 12.1 12.1 17.3 17.3

Engineered Solutions 3.0 2.9 5.9 (12.0) 26.6 14.6

Total SPX $32.2 $2.9 $35.1 $20.7 $26.6 $47.3

GAAP SA Projects Core GAAP SA Projects Core

Revenue

HVAC 233.5 233.5 230.4 230.4

D&M 115.5 115.5 118.1 118.1

Engineered Solutions 383.0 (40.1) 342.9 341.8 (20.2) 321.6

Total SPX $732.0 ($40.1) $691.9 $690.3 ($20.2) $670.1

Segment Income

HVAC 33.0 33.0 31.9 31.9

D&M 23.1 23.1 28.5 28.5

Engineered Solutions 5.9 6.3 12.2 (5.4) 31.0 25.6

Total SPX $62.0 $6.3 $68.3 $55.0 $31.0 $86.0

YTD 2017YTD 2016

Q2 2016 Q2 2017

Core Segment Income Phasing

August 3, 2017 28

($ millions)

Note: Core results are non-GAAP financial measures that exclude the results of the South African projects.

16%

21%
24%

40%

21% 22%
19%

38%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2015 2016

Q1 2016 Q2 2016 Q3 2016 Q4 2016

GAAP 29.8 32.2 26.0 54.8

Less: South

African

Projects

3.4 2.9 3.5 4.7

Core $33.2 $35.1 $29.5 $59.5

% of full-year 21% 22% 19% 38%

Q1 2015 Q2 2015 Q3 2015 Q4 2015

GAAP 17.2 24.6 (60.4) 57.4

Less: South

African

Projects

8.4 8.3 98.2 5.6

Core $25.6 $32.9 $37.8 $62.9

% of full-year 16% 21% 24% 39%

Q2 2017 U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Earnings Per Share Reconciliation

August 3, 2017 29

($ millions, except
per share values)

GAAP Adjustments Adjusted

Segment income
(1)

20.7$   26.6$   47.3$

Corporate expense (11.3) — (11.3)

Pension and postretirement income (expense)
(2)

(1.2) 1.3 0.1

Long-term incentive compensation expense (3.6) — (3.6)

Special charges, net (0.5) — (0.5)

Operating income 4.1 27.9 32.0

Other expense, net
(3)

(2.1) 0.3 (1.8)

Interest expense, net
(4)

(4.3) 0.3 (4.0)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes (2.3) 28.5 26.2

Income tax provision (6.0) (0.8) (6.8)

Income (loss) from continuing operations (8.3) 27.7 19.4

Dilutive shares outstanding 42.388 43.789

Income (loss) per share from continuing operations (0.19)$   0.44$

(4)
Adjustment relates to removal of interest expense incurred in connection with borrowings under a line of credit